 Company Confidential
Application Note
Power Sub-System Design Using
The PV88090
AN-PV-007
Abstract
This application note illustrates PMIC power supply design using the PV88090 .
AN-PV-007

the ceramic capacitor, ensure the sufficient capacitance during Buck converter operation.
AN-PV-007
Power Sub-System Design Using The PV88090 Company Confidential
Application Note Revision 1.0 23-Jan-2018
CFR0014 8 of 10 © 2018 Dialog Semiconductor
4 Component Selection Summary
The components in this example are listed as below.
4.1 Capacitors
Ref Value Tol. Size
(mm)
Height
(mm)
Temp.
Char.
Rating (V) Part
VLDO2 2 x 1 µF ±10 % 0603 0.9 X5R 10 GRM188R61A105KA61D
VLDO1 1 µF ±10 % 0603 0.9 X5R 10 GRM188R61A105KA61D
VD1V5 2.2 µF ±10 % 0603 0.9 X5R 10 GRM188R61A225KE34
VBuck1 2 × 100 nF ±10 % 0402 0.55 X7R 16 GRM155R71C104KA88D
2 × 10 µF ±10 % 0805 1.35 X5R 16 GRM21BR61C106KE15L
2 × 47 µF ±20 % 0805 1.45 X5R 10 GRM21BR61A476ME15
VBuck2
VBuck3
100 nF ±10 % 0402 0.55 X7R 16 GRM155R71C104KA88D
10 µF ±10 % 0805 1.35 X5R 16 GRM21BR61C106KE15L
2 × 47 µF ±20 % 0805 1.45 X5R 10 GRM21BR61A476ME15
VREF
VDDIO
100 nF ±10 % 0402 0.55 X5R 10 GRM155R61A104KA01D
VDD
VDVDD
1 µF ±10 % 0603 0.9 X5R 10 GRM188R61A105KA61D
4.2 Inductors